

Robinson Bros. Drilling Company
1000 Gihls Tower West
Midland, Texas 79701

New Mexico Oil & Gas Commission
P. O. Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Gentlemen:

We submit the following deviation surveys for your information:

Field Name _____ County Lea State New Mexico
Operator R. L. Burns Corporation Address 3990 1st Nat. Bk. City Dallas, Texas 75202
Lease Name State "30" Well No. 1 Section 30 Township 13-S
Range 33-E

<u>Depth(feet)</u>	<u>Inclination(degrees)</u>	<u>Displacement(feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement(feet)</u>
403	1/4	1.76	1.76
881	1/2	4.17	5.93
1380	3/4	6.53	12.46
1877	3/4	6.50	18.96
2375	1	8.69	27.65
2871	1	8.65	36.30
3110	1	4.17	40.47
3595	3/4	6.35	46.82
4046	3/4	5.90	52.72
4373	1 1/4	7.13	59.85
4867	1 1/4	10.78	70.63
5332	1	8.11	78.74
5830	1 1/4	10.87	89.61
6328	3/4	6.52	96.13
6814	3/4	6.36	102.49
7300	3/4	6.36	108.85
7800	1	8.72	117.57
8295	1	8.64	126.21
8792	1	8.67	134.88
9154	1 1/2	9.48	144.36
9637	1 1/2	12.64	157.00
9820	1 3/4	5.59	162.59
9985	1 3/4	5.04	167.63

Total Displacement 167.63

Survey was run in drill pipe.

Certification of Personal Knowledge Inclination Data:

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts on this form and that such information given above is true and complete.

Fred Landis
- Fred Landis, Vice-President

ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING CO.

Sworn and Subscribed to me this the 30th day of July 19 76

My Commission expires 6-1-77.

P. B. Zellmer
P. B. Zellmer, Notary in and for
Midland County, Texas

RECEIVED

AUG 4 1976

THE BURNING OF
THE BURNING OF

RECEIVED

AUG 4 1976

R. L. BURNS CORP.